# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7672485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN MOREAU	11/30/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTOMOTIVE DATA SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	8400 RUE BOUGAINVILLE	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4P 2G1	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17509414

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trojan@trojanlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: R. JOSEPH TROJAN

Address Line 1:9250 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 325Address Line 4:BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-10-8757	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. JOSEPH TROJAN	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Joseph Trojan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Moreau Assignment (signed)#page1.tif

PATENT 507625590 REEL: 061946 FRAME: 0774

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Sebastien Boulais, of McMasterville, Canada, Guillaume Verville, of Terrebonne, Canada, Mathieu Dinel, of Sainte Sophie, Canada, and Martin Moreau, of Montréal, Canada have invented a new and useful invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM TO REMOTELY FLASH EXTERNAL MODULE USING A COMMUNICATION HUB", for which a United States Utility Patent Application No. 17509414 was filed on October 25, 2021, and a provisional patent application No. 64106757 was filed on October 28. 2020 and

WHEREAS, AUTOMOTIVE DATA SOLUTIONS, INC., having its principal place of business at 8400 Rue Bougainville, Montréal, Quebec, H4P 2G1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent applications, their continuation and divisional applications and any patents which may be granted and issued from such applications in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Sebastien Boulais, Guillaume Verville, and Mathieu Dinel, by these presents does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, and transfer unto said AUTOMOTIVE DATA SOLUTIONS, INC. the entire right, title, and interest to said inventions and to any and all patents, which may be granted therefrom, including patents resulting from any continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications, in the United States and throughout the world, including the rights to past, present and future damages, including damages arising out of provisional rights, and other relief thereunder to be held and enjoyed by said AUTOMOTIVE DATA SOLUTIONS, INC. for its use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the patent terms, as the same would have been held by us as if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We, Sebastien Boulais. Guillaume Verville, Mathieu Dinel, and Martin Moreau further agree to execute upon presentation any and all domestic and foreign applications describing and claiming said inventions without further consideration, and in conjunction therewith to execute any and all further assignments or other documents that may be required during prosecution and for filing under the International Convention or for recording in patent offices throughout the world.

Dated this 3 day of November 2022, in Manager

Martin Moreau, Inventor